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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
NOMO, H. HOL AL 21- 5  .808
WELLS, K. HOL AL 20- 3  .870
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 19- 7  .731
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 18- 7  .720
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 18-10  .643
MULDER, M. CHI AL 17- 7  .708
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 17- 9  .654
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 17- 9  .654
4 players tied at 16

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
WELLS, K. HOL AL  .870 23
NOMO, H. HOL AL  .808 26
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .800 20
DAY, Z. HOL AL  .750 20
MUSSINA, M. DET AL  .731 26
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL  .720 25
MULDER, M. CHI AL  .708 24
PRIOR, M. DET AL  .700 20
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL  .667 24
RADKE, B. FRE AL  .667 21

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
PRIOR, M. DET AL 2.12 220.2
SANTANA, J. DET AL 2.48 170.1
RADKE, B. FRE AL 2.65 190.1
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 2.78 200.2
NOMO, H. HOL AL 2.80 244.2
WELLS, K. HOL AL 2.87 222.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 3.02 205.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 3.07 199.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 3.09 186.1
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 3.11 263.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
PRIOR, M. DET AL 55.6 220.2
NOMO, H. HOL AL 43.3 244.2
WELLS, K. HOL AL 37.5 222.2
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 37.5 263.2
RADKE, B. FRE AL 36.8 190.1
SANTANA, J. DET AL 36.0 170.1
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 35.8 200.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 31.1 205.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 29.3 199.2
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 27.2 209.2
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The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 263.2 34
NOMO, H. HOL AL 244.2 33
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 235.0 33
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 228.1 32
WOOD, K. CHI AL 224.2 32
WELLS, K. HOL AL 222.2 32
PRIOR, M. DET AL 220.2 30
WEBB, B. SEV AL 214.2 31
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 213.2 30
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 209.2 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
SORIANO, R. CCC AL  .122 62.0
GAGNE, E. HOL AL  .122 72.2
DONNELLY, B. ORG AL  .148 83.2
PRIOR, M. DET AL  .149 220.2
RISKE, D. YSS AL  .154 58.2
WAGNER, B. CHI AL  .157 69.0
FOULKE, K. HOL AL  .163 70.0
CONTRERAS, J. HOL AL  .174 78.0
HASEGAWA, S. BUF AL  .182 79.0
MARTE, D. SEV AL  .186 85.0

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 34 263.2
NOMO, H. HOL AL 33 244.2
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 33 235.0
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 32 228.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL 32 224.2
WELLS, K. HOL AL 32 222.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 31 214.2
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 31 208.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 31 202.1
EATON, A. YSS AL 31 180.1

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
NOMO, H. HOL AL 24 33
PRIOR, M. DET AL 23 30
COLON, B. VIR AL 22 29
WELLS, K. HOL AL 22 32
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 22 34
WEBB, B. SEV AL 21 31
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 20 33
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 19 29
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 19 30
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 19 31
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The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
SUPPAN, J. TIJ AL 11 28
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 9 34
REDDING, T. FRE AL 8 28
COLON, B. VIR AL 8 29
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 8 29
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 7 21
WEAVER, J. TIJ AL 7 25
REYNOLDS, S. TIJ AL 7 27
3 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
COLON, B. VIR AL 5 29
SUPPAN, J. TIJ AL 4 28
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 3 17
GARLAND, J. DET AL 3 26
RADKE, B. FRE AL 3 26
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 3 27
PAVANO, C. SEV AL 3 28
PEAVY, J. CCC AL 3 28
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 3 32
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 3 33

The 18 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
MOYER, J. LOS NL 11 15
RADKE, B. FRE AL 7 26
LOHSE, K. BUF AL 3 17
MULDER, M. CHI AL 3 27
PEAVY, J. CCC AL 3 28
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 3 29
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 3 31
WEBB, B. SEV AL 3 31
10 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
LEWIS, C. ORG AL 10 134.0
WEAVER, J. TIJ AL 10 168.2
PATTERSON, J. TIJ AL 8 87.2
GRIFFITHS, J. CCC AL 7 94.2
ROGERS, K. BUF AL 7 98.2
MAROTH, M. CAN AL 7 129.0
BRAZELTON, D. CAN AL 6 34.2
STANFORD, J. CAN AL 6 55.2
HARDEN, R. CCC AL 6 83.0
GRAVES, D. CCC AL 6 135.0
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The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
PRIOR, M. DET AL 4.2 220.2
PEAVY, J. CCC AL 4.3 191.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 4.3 214.2
GONZALEZ, J. FRE AL 4.4 167.1
ISHII, K. CAN AL 4.4 173.0
REYNOLDS, S. TIJ AL 4.6 184.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL 4.7 224.2
REDDING, T. FRE AL 4.7 186.2
ZAMBRANO, V. FRE AL 4.8 179.2
PENNY, B. HOL AL 4.8 191.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
NOMO, H. HOL AL 8.3 244.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 7.0 213.2
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 7.0 165.1
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 7.0 200.2
MULDER, M. CHI AL 6.8 172.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 6.8 186.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 6.3 199.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 6.2 205.1
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 6.0 228.1
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 5.9 263.2

The 11 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
WOOD, K. CHI AL 269 224.2
PRIOR, M. DET AL 244 220.2
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 204 263.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 202 214.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 185 199.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 184 213.2
ZAMBRANO, C. SEV AL 183 235.0
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 180 191.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 177 205.1
2 players tied at 168

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
WOOD, K. CHI AL 10.8 224.2
PRIOR, M. DET AL 10.0 220.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 8.5 214.2
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 8.5 191.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 8.3 199.2
BECKETT, J. CHI AL 8.2 165.1
ISHII, K. CAN AL 8.1 173.0
COLON, B. VIR AL 7.8 205.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 7.8 213.2
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 7.6 196.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
PRIOR, M. DET AL 7.4 220.2
SANTANA, J. DET AL 9.1 169.0
NOMO, H. HOL AL 9.1 244.2
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 9.3 191.2
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 9.3 263.2
WEBB, B. SEV AL 9.3 214.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 9.8 199.2
RADKE, B. FRE AL 9.9 190.1
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL 10.2 177.2
WELLS, K. HOL AL 10.4 222.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
WEAVER, J. TIJ AL 16.4 168.2
EATON, A. YSS AL 15.8 180.1
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 15.6 196.2
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 15.4 165.0
REYNOLDS, S. TIJ AL 14.7 184.1
KENNEDY, J. TIJ AL 14.7 163.2
ZAMBRANO, V. FRE AL 14.0 179.2
ISHII, K. CAN AL 13.6 173.0
LEITER, A. HOL AL 13.3 172.2
PAVANO, C. SEV AL 13.0 174.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
PRIOR, M. DET AL 4.6 220.2
NOMO, H. HOL AL 6.1 244.2
SANTANA, J. DET AL 6.4 169.0
WEBB, B. SEV AL 6.6 214.2
WOOD, K. CHI AL 7.0 224.2
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 7.1 200.2
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 7.2 191.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 7.4 199.2
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL 7.4 177.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 7.5 186.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
WEAVER, J. TIJ AL 13.2 168.2
REYNOLDS, S. TIJ AL 11.8 184.1
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 11.6 196.2
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 11.6 165.0
EATON, A. YSS AL 11.2 180.1
KENNEDY, J. TIJ AL 11.0 163.2
PAVANO, C. SEV AL 9.9 174.1
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 9.5 228.1
SUPPAN, J. TIJ AL 9.4 206.2
LILLY, T. DET AL 9.1 180.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 1.5 263.2
RADKE, B. FRE AL 1.7 190.1
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 2.0 191.2
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 2.2 228.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 2.3 213.2
SANTANA, J. DET AL 2.3 169.0
REYNOLDS, S. TIJ AL 2.3 184.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 2.3 199.2
SUPPAN, J. TIJ AL 2.4 206.2
PRIOR, M. DET AL 2.4 220.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL 5.2 200.2
LEITER, A. HOL AL 5.1 172.2
GONZALEZ, J. FRE AL 4.8 167.1
EATON, A. YSS AL 4.4 180.1
ZAMBRANO, V. FRE AL 4.4 179.2
ISHII, K. CAN AL 4.1 173.0
WOOD, K. CHI AL 3.8 224.2
SHEETS, B. TIJ AL 3.8 196.2
PEAVY, J. CCC AL 3.6 191.2
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 3.5 165.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
RADKE, B. FRE AL  .57 190.1
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .59 169.0
REDDING, T. FRE AL  .68 186.2
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .71 202.1
WELLS, K. HOL AL  .77 222.2
KENNEDY, J. TIJ AL  .77 163.2
ORTIZ, R. VIR AL  .81 200.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL  .81 199.2
PRIOR, M. DET AL  .82 220.2
MULDER, M. CHI AL  .83 172.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
WEAVER, J. TIJ AL 1.87 168.2
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 1.58 165.0
WOOD, K. CHI AL 1.32 224.2
PENNY, B. HOL AL 1.31 191.2
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 1.26 263.2
PAVANO, C. SEV AL 1.24 174.1
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 1.22 228.1
REYNOLDS, S. TIJ AL 1.22 184.1
WEBB, B. SEV AL 1.22 214.2
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL 1.22 177.2


